



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 648/2023

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOK Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik & Mr.
Anubhav Gupta, Advs. with
plaintiff in person

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal & Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advs. for D-1 to 3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **04.01.2024**

**CS(OS) 648/2023 & IA No. 20428/2023 (Under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 of the CPC) and IA No.
20431/2023 (under section 151 CPC, 1908 seeking
exemption to pay ad-valorem court fee as the plaintiff
is a non-executant)**

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.1
to 3 he could not file Written Statement and replies to the
captioned IA as he has received complete legible copy of
the documents from the plaintiff in terms of order dated
01.12.2023, only on 14.12.2023. He submits that he will
file Written Statement and replies to the captioned IA
within statutory period. Let needful be done as stated with
copy to the opposite side.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short, the
matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date
already fixed i.e. 09.01.2024, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 4, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any