



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023 and I.A. 20428/2023, I.A. 20431/2023**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOK Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik with Mr. Ankit
Batra, Mr. Mishal Johri, Mr. Ajit
Singh Joher and Mr. Meet Shokeen,
Advocates.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal with Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **09.01.2024**

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that they have filed their written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and documents as also their reply to I.A. No. 20428/2023 yesterday. The same are however not on record. Let the same be brought on record.

List for completion of pleadings and for further proceedings before the learned Joint Registrar on 30th January 2024.

List before court thereafter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 9, 2024

ds