



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 648/2023

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOK Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik & Mr.
Ankit Batra, Advs.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal & Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

**IA No.861/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
defendants seeking condonation of delay in filing
Written Statement**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff is present accepts notice of the captioned IA. He submits that he has no objection to the captioned IA.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application, the captioned IA stands allowed to the extent that the delay, if any, in filing Written Statement alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents and documents filed by the defendants is condoned and the same is taken on record. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)