



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 648/2023

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOK

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Meet Shokeen, Mr. Manish
Kaushik & Mr. Ankit Batra,
Adv.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

30.01.2024

**IA No. 20428/2023 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2
of the CPC) and IA No. 20431/2023 (under section 151
CPC, 1908 seeking exemption to pay ad-valorem court
fee as the plaintiff is a non-executant)**

As per record, replies to the captioned IA filed by
the defendants are on record. At request, rejoinder, if any,
to the same be filed by the plaintiff within three weeks as a
last and final opportunity with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of
pleadings on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 648/2023 &

Vide order dated 12.01.2024, Written Statement
alongwith Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents
and documents filed by the defendants was taken on
record.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he
has not filed Replication to the same as yesterday he has
moved an application seeking amendment of the suit vide
diary no.E-208558/2024. However, the said application is
not on record. Needless to say, Replication, if any, filed by
the plaintiff shall be made part of the record as per law.



Re-notify the ~~rate~~ of further proceedings on
24.04.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 30, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any