



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOK

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Mr. Mishal Johari, Mr. Ankit Batra and Ms. Indu Malik, Advocates with plaintiff in-person.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.02.2024

I.A. 3666/2024

By way of the present application filed Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the plaintiff seeks amendment of the plaint. The suit was instituted on 12.10.2023; and summons were issued *vide* order dated 16.10.2023.

Issue notice.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, learned counsel appears on behalf of the defendants; accepts notice; and seeks time to file reply.

Let reply be filed within 04 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks; with copies to the opposing counsel.



Re-notify before learned Joint Registrar on 24th April 2024, the date already fixed.

List before court after pleadings in this application are complete.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/uj