



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOKPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Ms. Aradhna
Sharma, Advs.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Akshit David,
Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.08.2024**

CS(OS) 648/2023

1. Pleadings are complete.

I.A. No. 20428/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

2. Pleadings are complete.

I.A. No. 20431/2023(Application under Section 151 CPC, 1908 seeking exemption to pay ad-valorem Court fee as the plaintiff is a non-executant)

3. Pleadings are complete.

I.A. No. 3666/2024(Application for amendment on behalf of the plaintiff)

4. Pleadings are complete.

5. At joint request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on 18.10.2024 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 28, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any