



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023 IA 20428/2023 IA 20431/2023**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOKPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik & Mr. Ankit
Batra, Mr. Mishal Johari, Advocates.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

14.01.2025

IA 3666/2024 (for amendment of plaint)

1. This application has been filed under Order VI Rule 17 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (“CPC”) by the plaintiff seeking amendment of the plaint.
2. Counsel for defendant objects to the application. He has filed a response. Rejoinder in the said application has also been filed.
3. Re-notify on 1st April 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/ak