



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023, I.A. 20428/2023 & I.A. 3666/2024**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOKPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Mr. Ankit
Batra, MR. Rahul Kadiyan, Mr.
Chirag and Mr. Mishal Johari,
Advocates.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the plaintiff, which is not opposed by the counsel for the defendants.

2. List on 6th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

ds