



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023 & I.A. 20428/2023, I.A. 3666/2024**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOKPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Mr. Yashpriya
Sahran and Ms. Divyanshi Khemka
and Mr. Yashpriya Sahran, Advs

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Aditya Joshi,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
06.04.2026

%

1. It is stated that the Defendant No.2 has passed away.
2. The date of death of the Defendant No.2 has been notified by the learned Counsel for the Defendant No. 2, in compliance with the Order XXII Rule 10A of the CPC.
3. In view of the above, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps to bring on record the Legal Representatives of Defendant No.2 before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27.04.2026 before the learned Joint Registrar.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 6, 2026

Prateek