



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 648/2023**

BHAVJOT SINGH CHANDHOKPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.

versus

AVNEET INDER PAL ANAND & ORS.Defendants

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

I.A. 11618/2016 (filed by plaintiff seeking impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no. 2)

1. Learned counsel for all the proposed LR's as mentioned in para no. 2 of the application appeared and raised no objection to this application.
2. In view of the same, the proposed LR's are hereby allowed to be impleaded.
3. The captioned I.A. stands allowed and **disposed of**.
4. Amended memo filed with the application be taken on record.

I.A. No. 3666/2024 (Application for amendment on behalf of the plaintiff)

5. In view of order dated 14.01.2025, Pleadings are already complete.
6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 18.05.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/tp